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Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Chair
Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair
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Rep. Bill Garrard, Vice-Chair
Sen. Roger Beyer

Sen. Betsy Johnson

Sen. Kurt Schrader

Rep. Brian Clem

Rep. Arnie Roblan

Rep. Patti Smith

Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
Emily Brandes, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:

SB 505 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
23A 003 Co-Chair Macpherson calls the meeting to order at 5:15 p.m.
SB 505 — PUBLIC HEARING

024 Sen. Johnson

027 Co-Chair Macpherson

029 Rep. Garrard

031 Co-Chair Macpherson

039 Co-Chair Prozanski

068 Jim Gilbert

090 Co-Chair Macpherson

091 Peter Kenagy

118 Co-Chair Macpherson

120 Ellie Pelletier

147 Co-Chair Macperson
23A 161 Vernon Coates (EXHIBIT A)

187 Co-Chair Macpherson

197 Kay Peterson (EXHIBIT B)

221 Co-Chair Macpherson

225 Joan Zuber, Clackamas County

258 Co-Chair Macpherson

272

Lorraine Gardner



292 John Englebrecht

295 Co-Chair Macpherson
306 Englebrecht
338 Co-Chair Macpherson
339 Englebrecht
354 Co-Chair Macpherson
360 Ann Lucas
378 Co-Chair Macpherson
400 Robert Roe (EXHIBIT C)
438 Rep. Garrard
24A 011 Sarah Deumling, Polk County (EXHIBIT E)
036 Co-Chair Macpherson
038 Pat Malone (EXHIBIT D)
061 Co-Chair Macpherson
064 Kelly Gordon
093 Tyler Gordon (EXHIBIT V)
120 Co-Chair Macpherson
123 Penny Cox, (EXHIBIT F)
144 Co-Chair Macpherson
146 Cox
163 Ellen Hudson
183 Co-Chair Macpherson
187 Patricia Farrell
209 Co-Chair Macpherson
214 Sharon Konopa (EXHIBIT G)
245 Co-Chair Macpherson
251 Co-Chair Macpherson
258 Irina Just (EXHIBIT I)
297 Co-Chair Macpherson
300 Patricia Royer (EXHIBIT H)
348 Co-Chair Macpherson
24A 353 Susan Walsh
386 Co-Chair Macpherson
395 Ilsa Perse (EXHIBIT J)
23B 029 Viron Fessler
059 Ashton Root (EXHIBIT L)
062 Taylor Root (EXHIBIT N)
086 Martin Peets (EXHIBIT K)
113 Co-Chair Macpherson
116 Emily Keesey (EXHIBIT M)
140 Co-Chair Macpherson
146 Gordon Root
177 Kay Pollack (EXHIBIT O)
207 Co-Chair Macpherson
214 Brian Gratzano
235 Co-Chair Macpherson
248 Josh Brawley
271 Co-Chair Macpherson

273 Tom Brawley



24B

25A

308
334
343
367
001
032
037
076
086
119
121
145
154
197
210
244
269
310
326
380
015
030
040
072
080

Co-Chair Macpherson

Rep. Garrard

Co-Chair Macpherson

James Waldorf

Cam Perry

Co-Chair Macpherson

Yvonne Webking

Co-Chair Macpherson

Robert Burns (EXHIBIT P)
Co-Chair Macpherson

Bob Harris (EXHIBIT Q)
Co-Chair Macpherson

William Wilcox (EXHIBIT R)
Co-Chair Macpherson

John Laraway (EXHIBIT S)
Debra Laraway

William Bayless (EXHIBIT T)
Co-Chair Macpherson

Kay Simmelink

Bill Atherton

Lorne Stills

Co-Chair Macpherson

Mike Alexander (EXHIBIT U)
Co-Chair Macpherson
Co-Chair Macpherson adjourns the committee at 7:14 p.m.

The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony:

EXHIBIT SUMMARY
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Written Testimony, Various, 24 pp (EXHIBIT W)
Written Testimony, Various 72 pp (EXHIBIT X)

SB 505, Written Testimony, Vern Coates, 3pp
SB 505, Written Testimony, Kay Peterson, 1 p
SB 505, Written Testimony, Robert Roe, 2 pp

SB 505, Written Testimony, Pat Malone, 1 p

SB 505, Written Testimony, Sarah Deumling, 1 p
SB 505, Written Testimony, Penny Cox, 1 p

SB 505, Written Testimony, Sharon Konopa, 2 pp
SB 505, Written Testimony, Pat Royer, 8 pp

SB 505, Written Testimony, Irina Just, 1 p

SB 505, Written Testimony, Ilsa Perse, 2 pp

SB 505, Written Testimony, Martin Peets, 2 pp
SB 505, Written Testimony, Ashton Root, 1 p

SB 505, Written Testimony, Emily Keesey, 2 pp
SB 505, Written Testimony, Tyler Root, 1 p

SB 505, Written Testimony, Kay Pollack, 1 p

SB 505, Written Testimony, Robert Burns, 2 pp
SB 505, Bulletin Editorial, Bob Harris, 1 p
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SB 505, Written Testimony, William Wilcox, 1 p

SB 505, Written Testimony, Jon Laraway, 1 p

SB 505, Written Testimony, William Bayless, 1 p

SB 505, Written Testimony, Michael and Christine Alexander, 2 pp
SB 505, Written Testimony, Tyler Gordon, 1 p

SB 505, Written Testimony, Various, 24 pp

SB 505, Written Testimony, Various, 72 pp



