JOINT COMMITTEE ON LAND USE FAIRNESS

TAPE LOG

February 15, 2007 Hearing Room B 5:00 PM Tapes 23 - 25

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Chair
	Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair
	Sen. Larry George, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Bill Garrard, Vice-Chair
	Sen. Roger Beyer
	Sen. Betsy Johnson
	Sen. Kurt Schrader
	Rep. Brian Clem
	Rep. Arnie Roblan
	Rep. Patti Smith
STAFF PRESENT:	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator Emily Brandes, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:

SB 505 – Public Hearing

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
23A	003	Co-Chair Macpherson calls the meeting to order at 5:15 p.m.
<u>SB 505 – PUB</u>	LIC HEARING	
	024	Sen. Johnson
	027	Co-Chair Macpherson
	029	Rep. Garrard
	031	Co-Chair Macpherson
	039	Co-Chair Prozanski
	068	Jim Gilbert
	090	Co-Chair Macpherson
	091	Peter Kenagy
	118	Co-Chair Macpherson
	120	Ellie Pelletier
	147	Co-Chair Macperson
23A	161	Vernon Coates (EXHIBIT A)
187 197 221 225 258 272	187	Co-Chair Macpherson
	197	Kay Peterson (EXHIBIT B)
	221	Co-Chair Macpherson
	225	Joan Zuber, Clackamas County
	258	Co-Chair Macpherson
	272	Lorraine Gardner

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

292	2	John Englebrecht
29:	5	Co-Chair Macpherson
300	6	Englebrecht
338	8	Co-Chair Macpherson
339	9	Englebrecht
354	4	Co-Chair Macpherson
360	0	Ann Lucas
378	8	Co-Chair Macpherson
400	0	Robert Roe (EXHIBIT C)
438	8	Rep. Garrard
01		Sarah Deumling, Polk County (EXHIBIT E)
030		Co-Chair Macpherson
038		Pat Malone (EXHIBIT D)
06		Co-Chair Macpherson
064		Kelly Gordon
093		Tyler Gordon (EXHIBIT V)
120		Co-Chair Macpherson
123		Penny Cox, (EXHIBIT F)
144		Co-Chair Macpherson
140	-	Cox
16.		Ellen Hudson
183		Co-Chair Macpherson
18′		Patricia Farrell
209		Co-Chair Macpherson
214		Sharon Konopa (EXHIBIT G)
243		Co-Chair Macpherson
25		Co-Chair Macpherson
258		Irina Just (EXHIBIT I)
29'		Co-Chair Macpherson
300		Patricia Royer (EXHIBIT H)
348		Co-Chair Macpherson
353		Susan Walsh
380		Co-Chair Macpherson
39:		Ilsa Perse (EXHIBIT J)
029		Viron Fessler
059		Ashton Root (EXHIBIT L)
062		Taylor Root (EXHIBIT N)
080		Martin Peets (EXHIBIT K)
113		Co-Chair Macpherson
110 140		Emily Keesey (EXHIBIT M)
140		Co-Chair Macpherson Gordon Root
17		Kay Pollack (EXHIBIT O)
207		Co-Chair Macpherson Brian Gratzano
214		
23:		Co-Chair Macpherson
248		Josh Brawley
27		Co-Chair Macpherson
273	5	Tom Brawley

24A

24A

23B

	308	Co-Chair Macpherson
	334	Rep. Garrard
	343	Co-Chair Macpherson
	367	James Waldorf
24B	001	Cam Perry
	032	Co-Chair Macpherson
	037	Yvonne Webking
	076	Co-Chair Macpherson
	086	Robert Burns (EXHIBIT P)
	119	Co-Chair Macpherson
	121	Bob Harris (EXHIBIT Q)
	145	Co-Chair Macpherson
	154	William Wilcox (EXHIBIT R)
	197	Co-Chair Macpherson
	210	John Laraway (EXHIBIT S)
	244	Debra Laraway
	269	William Bayless (EXHIBIT T)
	310	Co-Chair Macpherson
	326	Kay Simmelink
	380	Bill Atherton
25A	015	Lorne Stills
	030	Co-Chair Macpherson
	040	Mike Alexander (EXHIBIT U)
	072	Co-Chair Macpherson
	080	Co-Chair Macpherson adjourns the committee at 7:14 p.m.
The followir	ng written testimony wa	s submitted for the record without public testimony:
		Written Testimony, Various, 24 pp (EXHIBIT W)
		Written Testimony, Various 72 pp (EXHIBIT X)

Written Testimony, Various 72 pp (EXHIBIT X)

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 505, Written Testimony, Vern Coates, 3pp
- B. SB 505, Written Testimony, Kay Peterson, 1 p
- C. SB 505, Written Testimony, Robert Roe, 2 pp
- D. SB 505, Written Testimony, Pat Malone, 1 p
- E. SB 505, Written Testimony, Sarah Deumling, 1 p
- F. SB 505, Written Testimony, Penny Cox, 1 p
- G. SB 505, Written Testimony, Sharon Konopa, 2 pp
- H. SB 505, Written Testimony, Pat Royer, 8 pp
- I. SB 505, Written Testimony, Irina Just, 1 p
- J. SB 505, Written Testimony, Ilsa Perse, 2 pp
- K. SB 505, Written Testimony, Martin Peets, 2 pp
- L. SB 505, Written Testimony, Ashton Root, 1 p
- M. SB 505, Written Testimony, Emily Keesey, 2 pp
- N. SB 505, Written Testimony, Tyler Root, 1 p
- O. SB 505, Written Testimony, Kay Pollack, 1 p
- P. SB 505, Written Testimony, Robert Burns, 2 pp
- Q. SB 505, Bulletin Editorial, Bob Harris, 1 p

- R. SB 505, Written Testimony, William Wilcox, 1 p
- S. SB 505, Written Testimony, Jon Laraway, 1 p
- T. SB 505, Written Testimony, William Bayless, 1 p
- U. SB 505, Written Testimony, Michael and Christine Alexander, 2 pp
- V. SB 505, Written Testimony, Tyler Gordon, 1 p
- W. SB 505, Written Testimony, Various, 24 pp
- X. SB 505, Written Testimony, Various, 72 pp